06 " Comptroller Reports" means that information obtained from the Texas Comptroller of
Public Accounts under Section 321. 3022( a -1) or (b) of the Texas Tax Code necessary to
determine the Annual Sales Taxes Collected at the Project. 

2.07 " Economic Development Grant" means the annual payment of ONE HUNDRED

FIFTY THOUSAND AND NO /100 DOLLARS ($ 150,000.00) made by CITY solely
from monies received from the MDD for the Project. 

2. 08 " Effective Date" is the date this Agreement has been executed by all Parties. 

2.09 " Force Majeure" shall mean any contingency or cause beyond the reasonable control of

[...]

DEVELOPER understands

and agrees that the payment of these Economic Development Grants is to be paid
from funds CITY collects from the MDD for this purpose. 

4.03 Maximum Payment. It is expressly understood and agreed that the Maximum Payment is
capped at TWO MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND NO /100

DOLLARS ($ 2,750,000.00) and that nothing contained in this Agreement shall require

CITY to provide grants that cumulatively exceed the Maximum Payment. 

4.04 Hunt Road. Provided that DEVELOPER has delivered the Commencement Notice to

CITY on or before the Notification Deadline, CITY shall, within forty -five days after